NSP
Area

10

10

"

1

12

12

12

Organization
Name

Community Organizing

YMCA of Metro Milwaukee-Parkiawn
Siiver Spring Neighborhood Center
Lincoln Park Community Center
Social Development Commission

Community Enterprise of Greater Milwaukee

Growth and Developmeant Montessori-Based Childcare

Resource Center, Inc.
Northwest Side Community Dev Corp
Sociai Development Commission
Sherman Park Community Association

Harambee Ombudsman Project, Inc.

YMCA of Metro Milwaukee-Community Dev. Carp.

Metcalfe Park Residents Association
Social Development Commission
Project RESPECT, inc.

Social Development Commission

Sociat Development Commission

YMCA of Metre Milwaukee-Community Dev. Corp.

Lisbon Avenue Neighborhood Development
Secial Devetopment Commission

Benedict Center, Inc.

Running Rebels Community Organization, inc.
Social Development Commission

Boys & Girds Club of Greater Milwaukes
Merrill Park Neighborhood Association
Benedict Centar, ing.

Layton Boulevard West Neighbors, Inc.
Southside Organizing Committes

Benadict Center, Ino.

Hope House of Milwaukese Inc

Southside Organizing Committes

Benedict Center, Inc.

YEAR 2007 FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Entitieme’ . _nds
Community Developmeniwiock Grant {CDBG)

Funding
Category

REP

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Grganizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSF
Comumunity Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Grganizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareneass Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Crganizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awaraness Pravention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awarenass Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awaraness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Pravention/NGP
Cormmunity Organizing /Crime Awarenass Praventon/NSP
Cormmunity Organizing /Crime Awareness Pravention/NSP
Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

Communlly Urganizing /Crime Awareness Frevention/NSP

Requested
Amount

40,000
44 000
44 GOG
44,000
44,000

44,000

44,000
44,000
44,000
44,000
44,000
40,000
44,000
44,000
44 000
44,000
44,600
44,000
44,000
44,000

44,000

44,000
44,000
44 050G
45000
44,000

44,000

CDBG
CDGA

Recomm

44,600
44,000

44,006

44 000

44,000
44,000
44,000
0
44,000
44,000
G
0
44,000

44,000



NSP
Area

17

18

Qrganization
Name

Community Organizing (continue

Southside Organizing Commities

YMCA of Melro Milwaukee-Community Dev. Corp.

Resolution #060711

YEAR 2007 FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS
Entitleme’ . nds
Community Developmeiwiock Grant (CDBG)

Funding
Category

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

Community Organizing /Crime Awareness Prevention/NSP

CDBG
Requestad CDGA
Amount Recomm
44,000 44,000
44 000 44.000
1,437,000 792,000



